
  
 

 
  

 
 

  
  

  
  

 
  

  
  

    
  

   
 

 
 

  
 

    
  

 

 

  

  

 

 

Letter #: 15 

Date Received: 12/21/2022 

Sender Names: 92: Peter Ortego, 1303: Dr. Matt McKinney 

Emails: 92: portego@utemountain.org, 1303: matthew.mckinney@umontana.edu 

Organizations: Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 

Subject: RE: Joint Tribal Letter re NOI on SEIS 

UMUT supports the letter. [referring to the Joint Tribal Letter re NOI on SEIS] 

Peter Ortego 
General Counsel 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
970 560 0138 

From: McKinney, Matt [mailto:matthew.mckinney@umontana.edu] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2022 7:30 PM 
To: CRinterimops@usbr.gov; Palumbo, David M &lt;DPalumbo@usbr.gov&gt;; Pullan, Wayne G 
&lt;WPullan@usbr.gov&gt;; Rheaume, Ernest R &lt;erheaume@usbr.gov&gt;; Gould, Jacklynn L 
&lt;JGould@usbr.gov&gt;; Nelson, KayLee D &lt;kdnelson@usbr.gov&gt;; Jerla, Carly 
&lt;CJerla@usbr.gov&gt;; mtouton@usbr.gov 
Cc: Crystal L. Tulley-Cordova &lt;tulley-cordova@navajo-nsn.gov&gt;; Katosha Nakai 
&lt;KNakai@stricklandlaw.net&gt;; Jay Weiner &lt;jweiner@rosettelaw.com&gt;; Hauter, Jason 
&lt;jhauter@akingump.com&gt;; Daryl Vigil &lt;janwaterguy@gmail.com&gt;; Anne Kalmer Cainion 
&lt;anne@rivercampaign.org&gt;; Lisa Yellow Eagle &lt;lyelloweagle@southernute-nsn.gov&gt;; Jenny Dumas 
&lt;jen@jjdfirm.com&gt;; Nylander, Peter &lt;pnylan@southernute-nsn.gov&gt;; Thayne Lowe 
&lt;tlowe@omlaw.com&gt;; Fred Lomayesva &lt;flomayesva@hopi.nsn.us&gt;; Peter Ortego 
&lt;portego@utemountain.org&gt;; dale sinquah &lt;dalesinquah@hotmail.com&gt;; Begay, Leland 
&lt;LelandBegay@wmat.us&gt; 
Subject: Joint Tribal Letter re NOI on SEIS 

Please confirm receipt. 

Based on feedback from BOR staff last week at CRWUA, additional Tribes may join this joint letter in the 
coming. As you know, the timeline was compressed, especially with the holidays. 

Thanks. 

Matthew McKinney, Ph.D. 
406-459-5166 
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